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State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

District 11

BLLS. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Submit one copy to appropriate District Office
1D(;(S)t(;"|:?ti<l)ul3razos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 OII COﬂSEN&tiOﬂ DiViSiOﬂ i PP

District 1V o 1220 South St. Francis Dr. [ AMENDED REPORT

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Santa Fe, NM 87505
REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT

! Operator name and Address 2 OGRID Number
Apache Corporation 873
303 Veterans Airpark Lane Suite 1000 ® Reason for Filing Code/ Effective Date
Midland TX 79705 NEW WELL/10/4/2023
* API Number ® Pool Name ® Pool Code
30-015-50216 WINCHESTER;BONE SPRING WEST 97569
" Property Code ® Property Name ° Well Number
333585 PALMILLO 29 30 STATE COM 378H
1. °Surface Location
Ul or lot no. | Section | Township | Range | Lot Idn | Feet from the | North/South Line [ Feet from the | East/West line County
P 25 19S 27E 427 S 650 E EDDY
' Bottom Hole Location
UL or lot no. | Section | Township [ Range | Lot Idn | Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the | East/West line County
P 29 19S 28E 393 S 50 E EDDY
2 seCode | * PfodUéindg Method | *Gas BO:nection 15 C-129 Permit Number | % C-129 Effective Date 17 ¢-129 Expiration Date
S oae ale

I11. Oil and Gas Transporters

8 Transporter ® Transporter Name 2 O/GIW
OGRID and Address
221115 FRONTIER FIELD SERVICES LLC G
34053 PLAINS MARKETING L.P. O
V. Well Completion Data
2 spud Date 22 Ready Date 21D %pPBTD % perforations % DHC, MC
12/18/2022 10/4/2023 19004 18958 8616-18918
2" Hole Size %8 Casing & Tubing Size ? Depth Set % 5acks Cement
17 1/2 13 3/8 407 400
12 1/4 95/8 3398 1220
81/2 51/2 18981 2395
27/8 8161
V. Well Test Data
1 Date New Oil | % Gas Delivery Date % Test Date 3 Test Length % Thg. Pressure % Csg. Pressure
10/4/2023 10/4/2023 10/19/2023 24 hrs
% Choke Size % il % Water “ Gas 4 Test Method
445 1929 1663 p

been complied with and

Signature:

“2 | hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have

complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

that the information given above is true and

Approved by:

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

€ Z A Wm PATRICIA MARTINEZ
Printed name: 1% Title:
Alicia Fulton PETROLEUM SPECIALIST
Title: Approval Date:
Sr. Reg Analyst 3/13/2024

E-mail Address:

alicia.fulton@apachecorp.com

Date:
11/29/2023

Phone:
432-818-1088

Released to Imaging: 3/1

3/2024 3:03:01 PM
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District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District IT

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District 11T

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

2:19:45 PM

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Page 2 of 12

Form C-102

Revised August 1,2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

X AMENDED REPORT
AS COMPLETED

1 API Number 2Pool Code 3Pool Name
30-015-50216 97569 Winchester; Bone Spring, West
4Property Code 5 Property Name 6 Well Number
333585 PALMILLO 29-30 STATE COM 378H
70GRID NO. 8 Operator Name 9Elevation
873 APACHE CORPORATION 3458’
" Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet From the East/West line County
P 25 19S 27E 427 SOUTH 650 EAST EDDY
"' Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
P 29 19S 28E 393 SOUTH 50 EAST EDDY
12 Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No.
322.84

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

e e —
N 858'4929" W 26}5 /J®/V 585000 W 2639. 550/\/ 89'59° 34" W 272724@5 B86°4726" W 259.5}7 M W 89

Released to Imaging: 3/13/2024

3:03:01 PM

50367 W 2606. 792 ; R

BOTTOM HOLE (BH H: FOUND BRASS CAP "1841 TOPERATOR CERTIFICATION
N: 591298.0 — E: 5854394.2 N: 586144.1 — E: 5828974.0 . . K . o
LAT: 32.6254483 N 1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
GEODETIC DATA MD :LOWN9%01%4.183\9/8421 é\gv609 2 ‘N Fggé\le7onRA§S E?AEB5,‘597?;17 to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST J: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941" owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
N: 593538.2 — E: 585560.2
N S;QR’\FWAE;:ESE 5LOCAE‘O5N74(§?8 o CORNER DATA the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
: S = . T K: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941”
LAT: 32.6251209° N NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST N: 590906.8 — E: 585541.3 location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
LONG: 104.2260774" W
A: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941” » » interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
L: FOUND BRASS CAP 1941
454’ E‘SCLK ;F£57P’O\;\EL (EOZjEC 25 N: 590834.2 — E: 569728.4 N: 590849.0 — E: 582921.0 order heretofore entered by the division.
N: 591189.2 — E: 574550.8 BN F$9U3N4%489RA§SE.CA5P69;%E M: FOUND BRASS CAP ”1941” 24 ) 4 :%m 11/29/2023
LOLQE 31%2462252*5%25?1_% : : : : N: 590871.3 — E: 580314.9
: . . . Signature Date
= .0 - = . C: FOUND BRASS CAP 71941 . ” "
WP = 70380 = D = 7B200 T Tsoe008 3 — Er 569768 4 NN' EOQUO@%B[?ASSECA;W;SEE Alicia Fulton
FIRST TAKE POINT (FTP) ' RO ' Printed Name
441" FSL & 112" FWL — SEC 30 D: FOUND BRASS CAP 719417 . " »
O: FOUND BRASS CAP 1941 ..
N: 591167.4 — E: 575119.9 N: 596043.6 — E: 572411.3 N: 5907264 — E- 575003.7 alicia.fulton@apachecorp.com
LAT: 32.6251214 .N R R E-mail Address
LONG: 104.2236026" W E: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941 P: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941
MD = 8616.0 — TVD = 8279.4 N: 595988.5 — E: 575053.3 N: 590780.1 — E: 572365.3
18
LAST TAKE POINT (LTP) F. FOUND BRASS CAP "1941” G- FOUND BRASS CAP "1941” SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
39ij 23%22661636' FE-ELSE;SEOESZZQ N: 596055.5 - E: 577761.8 N: 5933571 — E: 575028.3 1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this
LOLSE ?%f%géﬁéioyyw GN F509UE§D20E§3RA§SECASP&BWé);ﬂ7 R: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941” plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
_ ' : - N; 593498.9 — E: 580342.6 de b d . d th
MD = 18918.0 — TVD = 8608.0 made by me or under my supervision, and that the
o i o 5 o ® o . @ same is true and correct to the best of my belief-
L ggap 0 i Zoun I GUI 28 i ZOLIRI B34 58" W 2203 | 8834 ‘wm 228417 ma-«‘; ;
YO ®) E 5| © ® 3
" \ \ 2 \ N \ :
] i i i | | o | . {| 10/03/2023 EEan
N CALCULATED POINTS N 4008 de. | | | N ‘ \ \ o Dateof Survey
- — — - - - N
S| 1 N: 5922225 — E: 585550.8 S | ‘ ‘ R | | | § Signature and Seal of} rot&
8] 2: N 592185.1 - E: 580328.8 [N Lo, | \ \ 3 \ ‘ ‘ ]
: 3: N: 592041.7 b E: 575016.0 S 45 4 | | | : ® | | | >
| B3
*L**25 T AT T |——-30-——|———4+=—— |[—— =29 —— —— — —
K | | @ \ . | @
N | ors | ‘ ‘ A ‘ ‘ ‘
5 | ‘ 92.92 Ae. | \ \ @ | N 00°24'43" £ 2632. 77'./
N | N 0032°06" ‘[ 2631 57-/@ | | o @ | 5b' @
I f o I N | 5] 14400
n wr+ | 40 4 40 Ae. 40 4o 2 40 Ac. | 40 Ac 40 Ac. | 40 Ac. —
3 | | Kgﬁ 650] e 4. | . ‘ . ‘ c. P | | | BH Certificate Number
: | | 4‘27 AL R I i : -
N (ORI | ‘ \ \ = | 393

S 8844°11° W 2627.65'®J0b No.: LS271040405AC


DaleBell
Typewriter
10/19/2023


Received by OCD: 11/29/2023 12:19:45 PM

BakerEB

Hughes

Company: Baker Hughes

Customer/Operator: Apache Corporation

Job Number: 111690643

APl Number: 30015502160000

Date Range: 1/28/2023 - 3/5/2023

Rig Name: H&P 656

Rig Elv/Dat: 3484.30 (ft) / MSL

Well: Palmillo 29-30 State Com 378H

Wellbore: Palmillo 29-30 State Com 378H

Tie/ |Measured |Inclination |Azimuth [Temperature [True Northing  |Easting DLS Vertical Closure Course  Build Rate Turn Rate

Proj |Depth (deg) (deg) (degF) Vertical (ft) (ft) (deg/100ft)  |Section Distance Length  |(deg/100ft) |(deg/100ft)
(ft) Depth (ft) (ft) (ft)

(ft)

Tie 0.00 0.00 113.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
26.30 0.00 113.65 26.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26.30 0.00 0.00
112.30 0.40 113.65 11230 -0.12 0.27 047 0.27 0.30 86.00 0.47 0.00
136.30 0.50 330.65 13630  -0.06 0.30 3.56 0.30 0.31 24.00 0.42 -595.83
166.30 0.40 127.65 166.30 -0.01 0.32 2.94 0.32 0.32 30.00 -0.33 523.33
194.30 0.30 106.65 194.30 -0.09 0.47 0.58 0.47 0.48 28.00 -0.36 -75.00
221.30 0.30 295.65 22130  -0.08 0.47 2.22 0.47 0.48 27.00 0.00 -633.33
250.30 0.30 182.65 25030  -0.13 0.40 173 0.40 0.42 29.00 0.00 -389.66
283.30 0.50 89.65 283.30 -0.21 0.54 1.81 0.54 0.58 33.00 0.61 -281.82
315.30 0.10 339.65 315.30 -0.18 0.67 1.70 0.67 0.69 32.00 -1.25 -343.75
346.30 0.80 213.65 34630  -0.34 0.54 2.78 0.54 0.64 31.00 2.26 -406.45
378.30 0.80 248.65 37829  -061 0.21 1.50 0.20 0.64 32.00 0.00 109.37
420.30 0.90 231.65 420.29 -0.92 -0.32 0.64 -0.33 0.97 42.00 0.24 -40.48
468.00 0.42 188.48 467.99 -1.32 -0.64 1.38 -0.66 147 47.70 -1.01 -90.50
528.00 0.40 196.47 52798  -1.74 -0.74 0.10 -0.75 1.89 60.00 -0.03 13.32
623.00 0.31 169.33 62298  -231 -0.78 0.20 -0.80 2.44 95.00 -0.09 -28.57
718.00 0.32 187.21 717.98 -2.83 -0.77 0.10 -0.79 2.93 95.00 0.01 18.82
812.00 0.37 184.80 811.98 -3.39 -0.83 0.06 -0.86 3.49 94.00 0.05 -2.56
907.00 047 170.46 906.98  -4.08 -0.79 0.15 -0.82 4.16 95.00 0.11 -15.09
1002.00 2.61 89.94 1001.94 -4.46 144 2.71 1.40 4.69 95.00 2.25 -84.76
1096.00 3.13 85.04 1095.82 -4.24 6.14 0.61 6.10 7.46 94.00 0.55 -5.21
1191.00 3.06 83.78 1190.68 -3.74 11.24 0.10 11.21 11.85 95.00 -0.07 -1.33
1285.00 4.09 94.81 128450 -3.75 17.08 1.31 17.04 17.48 94.00 1.10 11.73
1380.00 4.93 92.06 1379.21  -4.18 24.53 0.91 24.49 24.89 95.00 0.88 -2.89
1475.00 6.34 87.00 1473.75 -4.05 33.85 1.57 33.81 34.09 95.00 148 -5.33
1570.00 6.59 85.88 1568.14 -3.39 44.53 0.29 44.49 44.65 95.00 0.26 -1.18
1664.00 7.50 87.86 166143 -2.77 56.04 1.00 56.01 56.11 94.00 0.97 2.11
1759.00 7.66 87.81 1755.60 -2.30 68.56 0.17 68.54 68.60 95.00 0.17 -0.05
1854.00 7.74 86.69 1849.74 -1.68 81.27 0.18 81.25 81.29 95.00 0.08 -1.18
1949.00 7.98 85.59 194385 |-0.81 94.23 0.30 94.22 94.24 95.00 0.25 -1.16
2044.00 8.17 86.19 203791 0.15 107.54 0.22 107.54 107.54 95.00 0.20 0.63
2139.00 8.32 85.51 213193 113 121.13 0.19 121.14 121.14 95.00 0.16 -0.72
2234.00 8.58 85.09 222590 2.28 135.04 0.28 135.06 135.06 95.00 0.27 -0.44
2328.00 8.16 89.49 231890 2.94 148.70 0.81 148.72 148.73 94.00 -0.45 4.68
2423.00 7.12 92.74 2413.05 2.72 161.32 1.19 161.34 161.35 95.00 -1.09 342
2518.00 5.82 91.71 250745 2.29 172.02 137 172.03 172.04 95.00 -1.37 -1.08
2612.00 4.62 83.95 2601.05 2.55 180.55 148 180.56 180.57 94.00 -1.28 -8.26
2708.00 3.52 89.59 2696.81 2.98 187.34 1.22 187.36 187.37 96.00 -1.15 5.87
2803.00 1.81 109.42 279171 2.50 191.67 2.02 191.69 191.69 95.00 -1.80 20.87
2898.00 0.20 123.91 2886.69 191 193.23 1.70 193.23 193.24 95.00 -1.69 15.25
2993.00 0.28 245.60 2981.69 1.72 193.15 0.44 193.16 193.16 95.00 0.08 128.09
3088.00 0.44 251.29 3076.69 1.51 192.59 0.17 192.60 192.60 95.00 0.17 5.99
3183.00 0.61 249.35 3171.68 1.21 191.78 0.18 191.78 191.78 95.00 0.18 -2.04
3278.00 0.55 246.89 3266.68 0.85 190.88 0.07 190.88 190.89 95.00 -0.06 -2.59
3353.00 0.67 250.40 3341.67 0.57 190.14 0.17 190.14 190.14 75.00 0.16 4.68
3457.00 0.61 251.79 3445.67 0.19 189.04 0.06 189.03 189.04 104.00 -0.06 134
3552.00 0.67 246.71 3540.66 -0.19 188.05 0.09 188.04 188.05 95.00 0.06 -5.35
3647.00 0.57 271.94 3635.66  -0.39 187.07 0.30 187.06 187.07 95.00 -0.11 26.56
3742.00 0.32 283.33 3730.65 -0.32 186.34 0.28 186.33 186.34 95.00 -0.26 11.99
3837.00 0.53 277.04 3825.65 -0.20 185.64 0.23 185.63 185.64 95.00 0.22 -6.62
3932.00 0.31 307.94 3920.65 0.01 185.00 0.32 185.00 185.00 95.00 -0.23 32.53
4026.00 0.36 289.85 4014.65 |0.27 184.53 0.12 184.52 184.53 94.00 0.05 -19.24
4121.00 0.22 31541 4109.65 0.50 184.12 0.20 184.11 184.12 95.00 -0.15 26.91
4216.00 0.22 286.26 4204.64 0.68 183.81 0.12 183.81 183.82 95.00 0.00 -30.68
4310.00 0.35 287.93 4298.64 |0.82 183.37 0.14 183.37 183.37 94.00 0.14 1.78
4405.00 0.28 306.21 4393.64 1.05 182.90 0.13 182.91 182.91 95.00 -0.07 19.24
4500.00 0.04 20.70 4488.64 |1.21 182.73 0.29 182.73 182.73 95.00 -0.25 7841
4595.00 0.16 75.85 4583.64 |1.28 182.87 0.15 182.87 182.87 95.00 0.13 58.05
4690.00 0.35 81.77 4678.64 1.35 183.28 0.20 183.29 183.29 95.00 0.20 6.23
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4784.00 0.65 56.56 4772.64 1.69 184.01 0.39 184.02 184.02 94.00 0.32 -26.82
4879.00 1.07 50.86 4867.63 2.54 185.15 0.45 185.17 185.17 95.00 0.44 -6.00
4973.00 1.48 45.23 496160 3.95 186.69 0.46 186.72 186.74 94.00 0.44 -5.99
5068.00 1.82 43.53 5056.56 |5.91 188.60 0.36 188.65 188.70 95.00 0.36 -1.79
5163.00 0.17 355.04 5151.55 [7.14 189.63 1.80 189.69 189.77 95.00 -1.74 -51.04
5257.00 0.37 13.48 5245.54 7.58 189.69 0.23 189.75 189.84 94.00 0.21 19.62
5352.00 0.64 8.31 5340.54 840 189.84 0.29 189.91 190.02 95.00 0.28 -5.44
5447.00 0.87 20.46 543553  9.60 190.17 0.29 190.24 190.41 95.00 0.24 12.79
5541.00 0.87 5.88 5529.52 10.98 190.49 0.23 190.58 190.81 94.00 0.00 -15.51
5638.00 0.99 18.32 5626.51 [12.51 190.83 0.24 190.93 191.24 97.00 0.12 12.82
5733.00 0.49 21.66 572150 13.67 191.24 0.53 191.35 191.72 95.00 -0.53 3.52
5827.00 0.70 37.79 5815.50 |14.49 191.74 0.28 191.86 192.28 94.00 0.22 17.16
5922.00 0.83 107.53 591049 |14.74 192.75 0.93 192.87 193.31 95.00 0.14 73.41
6017.00 1.36 74.71 600547 14.83 194.49 0.84 194.62 195.06 95.00 0.56 -34.55
6111.00 1.76 53.90 6099.44 |15.98 196.73 0.73 196.87 197.38 94.00 043 -22.14
6206.00 217 46.61 619438 18.07 199.22 0.50 199.37 200.04 95.00 043 -7.67
6301.00 0.96 4244 6289.35 19.90 201.06 1.28 201.23 202.05 95.00 -1.27 -4.39
6396.00 0.05 197.36 6384.34 20.44 201.59 1.06 201.76 202.62 95.00 -0.96 163.07
6491.00 0.19 84.31 6479.34 20.42 201.73 0.23 201.91 202.76 95.00 0.15 -119.00
6585.00 0.83 54.10 6573.34  20.84 202.44 0.72 202.62 203.51 94.00 0.68 -32.14
6680.00 1.13 198.08 6668.33  20.35 202.71 1.96 202.88 203.73 95.00 0.32 151.56
6775.00 1.03 186.35 6763.31 [18.61 202.32 0.25 202.48 203.18 95.00 -0.11 -12.35
6870.00 137 165.91 6858.29 |16.66 202.50 0.57 202.64 203.19 95.00 0.36 -21.52
6964.00 0.85 303.68 6952.29 15.96 202.20 2.21 202.33 202.83 94.00 -0.55 146.56
7059.00 0.19 74.86 704728 16.39 201.76 1.04 201.90 202.43 95.00 -0.69 138.08
7153.00 0.74 86.49 7141.28 16.47 202.52 0.59 202.66 203.19 94.00 0.59 12.37
7249.00 2.04 33.26 7237.25 17.93 204.07 1.77 204.23 204.86 96.00 135 -55.45
7343.00 2.36 294.42 7331.21 2013 203.23 3.56 203.40 204.22 94.00 0.34 -105.15
7438.00 2.27 286.43 742613  21.47 199.64 0.35 199.83 200.80 95.00 -0.09 -8.41
7596.00 1.85 275.93 7584.03 22.62 194.11 0.36 194.30 195.42 158.00 -0.27 -6.65
7638.00 1.58 275.17 7626.01 2274 192.85 0.65 193.05 194.19 42.00 -0.64 -1.81
7733.00 7.69 130.64 7720.76  18.71 196.38 9.50 196.54 197.27 95.00 6.43 -152.14
7828.00 13.08 131.74 781417 741 209.23 5.68 209.29 209.37 95.00 5.67 1.16
7923.00 20.78 109.08 7905.08 |-5.29 233.24 10.53 233.19 233.30 95.00 8.11 -23.85
8018.00 30.36 95.85 7990.74  -13.27 273.18 11.68 273.05 273.50 95.00 10.08 -13.93
8113.00 36.61 91.25 8069.95 -16.34 325.44 7.10 325.28 325.85 95.00 6.58 -4.84
8208.00 46.53 89.89 8140.94 -16.89 388.39 10.48 388.23 388.76 95.00 10.44 -1.43
8303.00 58.84 89.82 819841 |-16.70 463.80 12.96 463.64 464.10 95.00 12.96 -0.07
8398.00 70.45 89.12 8239.03 -15.88 549.50 12.24 549.34 549.73 95.00 12.22 -0.74
8493.00 77.73 85.68 8265.06 -11.69 640.69 8.42 640.56 640.79 95.00 7.66 -3.62
8588.00 86.57 82.72 8278.02 |-2.16 734.21 9.80 734.16 734.21 95.00 9.31 -3.12
8682.00 88.58 85.39 8282.00 7.56 827.61 3.55 827.64 827.64 94.00 2.14 2.84
8765.00 87.89 86.50 8284.56 1343 910.36 1.57 910.44 910.46 83.00 -0.83 134
8861.00 88.08 88.37 8287.93 17.72 1006.20 1.96 1006.32 1006.35 96.00 0.20 1.95
8956.00 87.93 88.51 8291.24 20.31 1101.11 0.22 1101.24 1101.29 95.00 -0.16 0.15
9051.00 89.19 88.92 8293.63 2244 1196.05 1.39 1196.20 1196.26 95.00 133 043
9147.00 89.74 89.26 8294.52  23.96 1292.03 0.67 1292.19 1292.25 96.00 0.57 0.35
9242.00 89.31 91.89 829531  23.01 1387.02 2.81 1387.17 1387.21 95.00 -0.45 2.77
9338.00 88.23 93.58 8297.37 1843 1482.88 2.09 1482.98 1482.99 96.00 -1.12 1.76
9433.00 88.08 94.20 830043 |11.99 1577.61 0.67 1577.66 1577.66 95.00 -0.16 0.65
9528.00 87.96 93.85 8303.71 532 1672.32 0.39 1672.30 1672.33 95.00 -0.13 -0.37
9624.00 88.23 93.38 8306.91 -0.73 1768.08 0.56 1768.00 1768.08 96.00 0.28 -0.49
9719.00 88.11 92.89 8309.94 |-5.92 1862.88 0.53 1862.76 1862.89 95.00 -0.13 -0.52
9814.00 88.02 92.14 8313.15  |-10.09 1957.74 0.79 1957.57 1957.76 95.00 -0.09 -0.79
9910.00 87.59 91.53 8316.82 -13.16 2053.62 0.78 2053.42 2053.66 96.00 -0.45 -0.64
10005.00 87.52 91.19 8320.88  -15.41 2148.50 0.37 2148.28 2148.56 95.00 -0.07 -0.36
10100.00 87.28 90.80 8325.19 |-17.06 2243.39 0.48 2243.15 2243.46 95.00 -0.25 -0.41
10196.00 87.19 90.42 8329.82 -18.08 2339.27 0.41 2339.02 2339.34 96.00 -0.09 -0.40
10291.00 87.59 89.94 8334.14 -18.38 2434.18 0.66 2433.92 2434.24 95.00 042 -0.51
10387.00 87.25 88.94 833846 -17.44 2530.07 1.10 2529.82 2530.13 96.00 -0.35 -1.04
10482.00 87.31 88.84 8342.97 |-15.60 2624.95 0.12 2624.70 2624.99 95.00 0.06 -0.11
10577.00 88.30 88.41 8346.61 |-13.32 2719.85 1.14 2719.62 2719.88 95.00 1.04 -0.45
10673.00 88.23 87.80 8349.52 -10.15 2815.75 0.64 2815.55 2815.77 96.00 -0.07 -0.64
10768.00 88.11 88.75 8352.55 -7.29 2910.66 1.01 2910.48 2910.67 95.00 -0.13 1.00
10864.00 88.39 90.27 835548 |-6.47 3006.61 1.61 3006.43 3006.62 96.00 0.29 1.58
10959.00 88.14 90.56 835836 |-7.16 3101.56 0.40 3101.38 3101.57 95.00 -0.26 0.31
11054.00 88.26 90.58 836134 -8.11 3196.51 0.13 3196.31 3196.52 95.00 0.13 0.02
11150.00 88.63 89.94 8363.95 -8.54 3292.47 0.77 3292.27 3292.48 96.00 0.39 -0.67
11245.00 88.67 89.02 8366.19 |-7.68 3387.44 0.97 3387.24 3387.45 95.00 0.04 -0.97
11341.00 88.60 88.08 836847 |-5.25 3483.38 0.98 3483.20 3483.39 96.00 -0.07 -0.98
11436.00 88.94 87.42 8370.51 -1.52 3578.29 0.78 3578.13 3578.29 95.00 0.36 -0.69
11531.00 88.54 86.93 8372.60 3.16 3673.15 0.67 3673.03 3673.15 95.00 -0.42 -0.52
11627.00 88.63 87.16 837497 8.11 3768.99 0.26 3768.91 3769.00 96.00 0.09 0.24
11722.00 88.51 87.23 837734 12.75 3863.85 0.15 3863.81 3863.87 95.00 -0.13 0.07
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11818.00 88.94 87.10 8379.48 17.50 3959.71 0.47 3959.71 3959.75 96.00 045 -0.14
11913.00 88.57 86.99 8381.54 22.40 4054.56 0.41 4054.60 4054.62 95.00 -0.39 -0.12
12008.00 88.23 87.12 8384.20 27.28 4149.39 0.38 414947 4149.48 95.00 -0.36 0.14
12102.00 88.91 87.01 8386.54 32.09 4243.24 0.73 4243.36 4243.36 94.00 0.72 -0.12
12198.00 88.46 87.61 8388.75 36.59 4339.11 0.78 4339.26 4339.26 96.00 -0.47 0.62
12293.00 88.49 87.30 8391.27 40.81 4433.98 0.33 443417 443417 95.00 0.03 -0.33
12387.00 88.58 87.83 8393.68 44.80 4527.87 0.57 4528.09 4528.09 94.00 0.10 0.56
12482.00 88.73 88.05 839591 48.22 4622.78 0.28 4623.03 4623.03 95.00 0.16 0.23
12577.00 88.55 87.92 8398.16  51.55 4717.69 0.23 4717.97 4717.98 95.00 -0.19 -0.14
12671.00 88.67 87.85 8400.44  55.02 4811.60 0.15 4811.90 4811.92 94.00 0.13 -0.07
12766.00 88.76 87.66 8402.57 |58.74 4906.51 0.22 4906.83 4906.86 95.00 0.09 -0.20
12860.00 88.49 86.95 8404.83 63.16 5000.37 0.81 5000.74 5000.77 94.00 -0.29 -0.76
12955.00 87.93 87.07 8407.80 68.11 5095.20 0.60 5095.60 5095.65 95.00 -0.59 0.13
13050.00 88.15 87.06 8411.04 72.98 5190.02 0.23 5190.46 5190.53 95.00 0.23 -0.01
13145.00 88.15 86.56 841411  78.26 5284.82 0.53 5285.31 5285.40 95.00 0.00 -0.53
13247.00 88.59 86.89 8417.01 84.08 5386.61 0.54 5387.15 5387.27 102.00 043 0.32
13341.00 89.08 86.87 841892 89.20 5480.45 0.52 5481.03 5481.18 94.00 0.52 -0.02
13436.00 88.83 86.25 8420.66  94.90 5575.27 0.70 5575.89 5576.07 95.00 -0.26 -0.65
13530.00 88.96 86.40 8422.47 100.92 5669.05 0.21 5669.73 5669.95 94.00 0.14 0.16
13625.00 87.23 85.64 8425.63 107.51 5763.77 1.99 5764.50 5764.77 95.00 -1.82 -0.80
